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Now thinking about something a little different, 

 

11. Do you approve or disapprove of labor unions? 

 

 

 

 

Approve 

Dis-

approve 

No  

opinion 

   

Approve 

Dis-

approve 

No  

opinion 

         

2022 Aug 1-23 71 26 3  1991 Jul 18-21 60 30 10 

     1986 Jul 11-14 59 30 11 

2021 Aug 2-17 68 28 4  1985 Apr 12-15 58 27 15 

2020 Jul 30-Aug 12

4



 

 

D19. Are you, or is anyone in your household, a member of a labor union?   
 

  

Respondent 



 

 


